HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR ORDER

No. <u>12.86</u> /Confdl /2017 II-2-74/2009 (Pt-5)

Dated 28th October, 2017

The National Legal Services Authority is conducting 1 day Commendation Ceremony for Para Legal Volunteers and District Legal Service Authority on 9th November, 2017 at National Legal Services Authority (NLSA), New Delhi.

District Legal Services Authority (DLSA), Khandwa has been selected as the best authority in the State by M.P. State Legal Services Authority, accordingly Mr.S.S.Raghuvanshi, The Chairman, DLSA, Khandwa & Mr. Hemant Kumar yadav the Registrar/ Secretary, DLSA, Khandwa are directed to attend the aforesaid ceremony to be organized by NLSA, New Delhi.

BY ORDER

(MOHD. FAHIM ANWAR) REGISTRAR GENERAL

Dated 28th October, 2017

Endt. No. <u>1287 /Confdl/2017</u> II-2-74/2009 (Pt-5) Copy forwarded to :-

- **1.** The Principal Secretary, Government of M.P., Law & Legislative Affairs Department, Vindhyachal Bhawan, Bhopal for information.
- The Member Secretary, National Legal Services Authority, 12/11, Jam Nagar House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi – 110 011 for information.
- Mr. Shambhoo Singh Raghuvanshi, District & Sessions Judge / Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Khandwa
 - Mr. Hemant Kumar Yadav, IV CJ-I / Registrar /Secretary, DLSA, Khandwa With a direction to participate in the 1 day Commendation Ceremony scheduled to be held on 9th November, **2017 at NALSA, New Delhi.**
 - For further assistance please contact to the Member Secretary, National Legal Services Authority, New Delhi. Office No. – 011 23071450 ; Fax No. 011 233821821 ; Email ID – nalsa-dla@nic.in.
 - T.A. and D.A. will be admissible as per rules.
- **4.** The Member Secretary, M.P. SLSA, Jabalpur for information and necessary action.
- **5.** The Director In-charge, MPSJA, Jabalpur, for information.

7 10.17

(MOHD. FAHIM ÀNWAR) REGISTRAR GENERAL